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Features: 
□ Glass Passivated Chip Junction
□ Reverse Voltage - 100 to 1000 V
□ Forward Current - 4.0 A
□ High Surge Current Capability
□ Designed for Surface Mount Application

Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Ratings at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified. Single phase, half wave, 60 Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%.
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Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3 ms Single Half
Sine Wave Superimposed on Rated Load
(JEDEC Method)

Maximum  Forward Voltage at 4.0 A
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Symbols

Average Rectified Output Current 
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Maximum DC Reverse Current      
at Rated DC Blocking Voltage        IR

5

100

@T =25 °CA

@T =125 °CA

Note:  1. Measured at 1MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4 V D.C.

2. Mounted on glass epoxy PC board with 4× × （ × ）copper pad.1.5" 1.5" 3.81 3.81 cm
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Typical Characteristics 
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Fig.1 Average Rectified Output Current 
           Derating Curve
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Fig.5  Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak
           Forward Surage Current
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Fig.2  Typical Reverse Characteristics
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Fig.4  Typical Junction Capacitance
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Fig.3  Typical Instaneous Forward
           Characteristics
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4.0 Amps Surface Mount Glass Passivated Bridge Rectifier
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Package Dimension 
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UMSB mechanical data
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Marking

Type number Marking code

MB40J

MB40K

MB40M

MB40B

MB40D

MB40G

MSB40J

MSB40K

MSB40M

MSB40B

MSB40D

MSB40G




